DS

230 WATERMAN MIXED USE

Project: 20128 230 Waterman Mixed Use

Address 230 Waterman St, Providence, RI

Date: 08.10.2021

Re: CPC Master Plan Submission Parking Requirement

PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

COMMERCIAL PARKING REQUIREMENT:
« VEHICLE SPACES: 1/500GSF = 4192/500 = 8.3 VEHICLE
o ZONING 1410.B.5 EXEMPTION: FIRST 2500 SF OF GSF FOR NON-RES. USE
IN C-2 = EXEMPT FROM ALL VEHICLE AND BIKE REQUIREMENTS:
= A.4067-2500= 1564 GSF/500 = 3.1 SPACES ~ 3 VEHICLE SPACES
« o BICYCLE SPACES: 1/5000 GSF = 0.8 BIKE ~ 1 BIKE SPACE
o 1402.C.2: Where a non-residential use provides shower and locker
facilities for use by bicyclists, a reduction of four vehicle parking
spaces is permitted.
o Refer to plan - shower/locker facilities have been added.

* 3 VEHICLE SPACES - (max of 4 per 1402.C.2) = 0 VEHICLE SPACE REQ'D
FOR NON-RESIDENTIAL USES

RESIDENTIAL REQUIREMENT:
» VEHICLE SPACES: 1/UNIT = 38 SPACES
» BICYCLE SPACES: 1/5 UNITS = 38/5 = 7.6 SPACES
TOTAL VEHICLE SPACES: 38 RES SPACES + 0 NON-RES SPACES = 38 SPACES

ZONING 1904.E.2:
ADJUSTMENT OF PARKING BY 50%: 38/2 = 19 VEHICULAR SPACES

TOTAL BICYCLE SPACES:
7.6 SPACES + 1 SPACES = 8.6 ~ 9 BICYCLE SPACES

PROVIDENCE 2 CHARLES ST, SUITE AT | PROVIDENCE, RI 02904 | 401.680.6699
WASHINGTON D.C. 1416 P STREET NW, 2ND FLOOR | WASHINGTON D.C. 20005 | 202.660.0555
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PROJECT NAME

230 WATERMAN
MIXED USE

230 WATERMAN STREET,
PROVIDENCE, RI 02906

PROJECT NO. 20128

THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT LISTED
ABOVE AND ARE NOT TO BE COPIED IN
ANY FORM WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ZDS, INC.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT
SCALE DRAWINGS FOR MEASUREMENTS,
BUT SHALL VERIFY AT THE SITE ALL
LEVELS AND MEASUREMENTS NECESSARY
FOR COMPLETE FABRICATION, ASSEMBLY
AND INSTALLATION OF THE WORK.
MINOR DETAILS OF THE WORK NOT
SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS SHALL BE ASCERTAINED BY
THE CONTRACTOR AT THE SITE OF THE
WORK, AND SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED
WITH THE INTENT OF THIS PROJECT.

REVISIONS

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

01 - FLOOR 1 (WORKING) PARKING

ISSUED DATE:JULY 2021

PLOT CREATED:8/11/2021 1:31:55 PM

1/8" = 1'-0"

SHEET TITLE

GROUND FLOOR
PLAN -

PARKING
LAYOUT

DRAWING NO.

SKA.20




PLOT CREATED:8/11/2021 1:31:55 PM

POSSIBLE EXPANDED

AMMENITY OR STORAGE

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
| BASEMENT FOR TENANT
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
|

i 16' - 11" 12' - 0" , 55 -0" 12' - 0"
L |
-— -— -— -— -— -— -— -— -— -— - -— -— -— -— -— ‘
RAMP TRANSITION ‘ RAMP TRANSITION
| @ 7.5% SLOPE I @ 7.5% SLOPE
S - I - ABOVE
T ) & > 9B N\ ;; A g N = 4 = P DR R A z
- . e < S
1 7 © RAMP ~ — — — F|- STORAGE
- RAMP 15% SLOPE 9 =0 — —
, / - © 781 SF |- fhorsF
/ - — - = — :
8 e B I — — — — —ia 2 DY ] i K &
' | / p |
) / / 20 |
i | | STAIR 1 |
| | \ 212 SF | |
|
19 | ‘
' '\ RESIDENTIAL
- . LIFT LOBBY |
| BASEMENT = |
1 365 SF
COMPACT PARKING §=> | UTILITY ROOMS
3413 SF |
I N > | 2804 SF
AN / <
13 18 X I RAMPED FLOOR ABOVE
! /N |
/ AN
g |
| I |
- |
14 , " 17
| IV 22'-41/2 IV | <ﬂ Lo .
|
| I w "\ nowen, W
LOCKERS |
;- 15 16 228 SF |
P o & 3
| -

@ 00 - BASEMENT (WORKING) PARKING

1/8" = 1'-0"

CLIENT
CLIENT NAME

ARCHITECT

-
'III..n'II'I:I'

ZDS inc.

2 CHARLES STREET, SUITE A1l
PROVIDENCE, RI 02904
+1.401.680.6699

1416 P STREET NW, 2ND FLOOR
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
+1.202.660.0555

STAMP

CONSULTANT

PROJECT NAME

230 WATERMAN
MIXED USE

230 WATERMAN STREET,
PROVIDENCE, RI 02906

PROJECT NO. 20128

THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT LISTED
ABOVE AND ARE NOT TO BE COPIED IN
ANY FORM WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ZDS, INC.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT
SCALE DRAWINGS FOR MEASUREMENTS,
BUT SHALL VERIFY AT THE SITE ALL
LEVELS AND MEASUREMENTS NECESSARY
FOR COMPLETE FABRICATION, ASSEMBLY
AND INSTALLATION OF THE WORK.
MINOR DETAILS OF THE WORK NOT
SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS SHALL BE ASCERTAINED BY
THE CONTRACTOR AT THE SITE OF THE
WORK, AND SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED
WITH THE INTENT OF THIS PROJECT.

REVISIONS

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

ISSUED DATE:JULY 2021

SHEET TITLE

BASEMENT
FLOOR PLAN -
PARKING
LAYOUT

DRAWING NO.

SKA.10




	xx 230 WATERMAN - PARKING BREAKDOWN MEMO -V2.pdf
	20210811 230 WATERMAN - PARKING UPDATE.pdf
	Sheets
	SKA.20 - GROUND FLOOR PLAN - PARKING LAYOUT
	SKA.10 - BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - PARKING LAYOUT



